~ TROOP 22

Boy Scouts of _A'mer.ica |

' EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

 June 12,1993 .

St Pauls Epi.s.copal..Church_ -
Cleveland Heights, Ohio



Jonathan O. Hinze

Bom in Cleveland on November 30, 1974, Jonathan has
lived intermittently in various countries and cities. In 1987,
after living in Germany for a year and a half, Jon retumed to
Cleveland and became a Boy Scout in Troop 22. His first
outing with the Troop was a two week long summer camp at
Clendening Scout Reservation in southem Ohio. After an
absence from the Troop during a year and half in Princeton,
New Jersey Jon retumed in the fall of 1989. Since then he has
served successively as Assistant Patrol Leader, Patrol Leader
and Senior Patrol Leader. Following another absence for a
semester long term as a Congressional Page for the U.S, House
of Representatives, Jon assisted as Junior Assistant Scoutmaster.
His Eagle project was a two month long voter registration and
"Get Out The Vote" drive in the fall of 1992.

Jon is a 1993 graduate of Shaker Heights High School
where he was involved with soccer and the French Club. He is
planning on attending Haverford CoHege in Philadelphia in the
fall of this year. TN



Eagle Court Of Honor

- Jonathan O. Hinze.

Presentation of the Colors Adam Bell
Pledge of Allegiance Senior Patrol Leader
Scout Qath and Law '

ThevS'c'c')utEng Tal Scouts of Troop 22
Welcome | oo Ad Klein,. Scoutmaster
L ' Eagle 1982

Living as an Eagle - Dudley Battle
L Eagle 1991
Requirements of the Eagle ﬂ | ‘Tom Linton
| Eagle 1957
Speaker Pastor Greg Nelson
Eagle Charge - . Matt Lindley
Eagle 1989

Presentation of Awards Parents
Closing Remarks Jonathan Hinze
Announcements Ari Klein

Closing Adam Bell



1927

1931
1935

1962

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1975 .

TROOP 22 EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLL

Jack Herd
Edmund Schmitt
Gregory Surgey

John Petrovic

.- Benjamin E. Woomer

KentE.Lang

John D. Pao-
Bmce Wilkoff ‘

Daniel C. McCorkle

Steve M. Crone
Victor E. Pao

Marc Tater

Robert Edwards
Dale R. Lunar

1977

1985

1988

1989

1990

1991

1993

John S Maﬁcs

W. Bryant Miller
Christopher Martin
Smauel Nigro III
Patrick Whalen

- Edward J. Wiles

Charlés Peirce
Sascha Boyle -

Eric Danner -
Patrick Fatica
Matthew Lindley
‘William C. Mulligan

M. Dudley Battle
Jonathon D. Snyder

Jonathan O. Hinze



