TROOP 22

Boy Scouts of America

EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

ել թեղարին համակարգույթ, **June 12, 1993**, ը հեղարկան հեռում և

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Jonathan O. Hinze

Born in Cleveland on November 30, 1974, Jonathan has lived intermittently in various countries and cities. In 1987, after living in Germany for a year and a half, Jon returned to Cleveland and became a Boy Scout in Troop 22. His first outing with the Troop was a two week long summer camp at Clendening Scout Reservation in southern Ohio. After an absence from the Troop during a year and half in Princeton, New Jersey, Jon returned in the fall of 1989. Since then he has served successively as Assistant Patrol Leader, Patrol Leader and Senior Patrol Leader. Following another absence for a semester long term as a Congressional Page for the U.S. House of Representatives, Jon assisted as Junior Assistant Scoutmaster. His Eagle project was a two month long voter registration and "Get Out The Vote" drive in the fall of 1992.

Jon is a 1993 graduate of Shaker Heights High School where he was involved with soccer and the French Club. He is planning on attending Haverford College in Philadelphia in the fall of this year.

Eagle Court Of Honor

Jonathan O. Hinze

Presentation of the Colors	Adam Bel
Pledge of Allegiance	Senior Patrol Leader
Scout Oath and Law	
i said aniqyareni	
The Scouting Trail	Scouts of Troop 22
Melcome	A TIVE TO COMPANY
welcome	Ari Klein, Scoutmaster
The state of the control of the cont	Eagle 1982
Living as an Eagle	Dudley Battle
ene a filodofició (1) o amási wez neta	Eagle 1991
Requirements of the Eagle	Tom Linton
	Eagle 1957
sarahi yaka Bawa 1989	viiti – j
Speaker	Pastor Greg Nelson
Eagle Charge	Matt Lindley Eagle 1989
	Lagie 1303
Presentation of Awards	Parents
Closing Remarks	Jonathan Hinze
Announcements	Ari Klein
Closing	Adam Bell

TROOP 22 EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLL

in a second of the second seco

1927	Jack Herd	1977	John S. Marics
1931	Edmund Schmitt	1985	W. Bryant Miller Christopher Martin
1935	Gregory Surgey	м	Smauel Nigro III Patrick Whalen
1962	John Petrovic Benjamin E. Woomer		Edward J. Wiles
1968	Kent E. Lang	1988	Charles Peirce
1969	John D. Pao Bruce Wilkoff	1989	Sascha Boyle Eric Danner Patrick Fatica
1970	Daniel C. McCorkle	1000	Matthew Lindley
1971	Steve M. Crone	1990	William C. Mulligan
1771	Victor E. Pao	1991	M. Dudley Battle Jonathon D. Snyder
1972	Marc Tater		Tondinon D. Onyder
1975	Robert Edwards	1993	Jonathan O. Hinze
	Dale R. Lunar		